0. 修订履历表
0、修订履历表
客户确认(CUSTOMER CONFIRM)
批 准 （APPROVE） 审 核（CHECK ） 制 作（Edited）
张延洪（Yanhong Zhang） 李 垒  （Li  Lei） 杨家梅  （JiaMei  Yang ）
客户确认(CUSTOMER CONFIRM)
样品确认后请在一周内回签，谢谢！
客户名称 (CUSTOMER)：

 NTC  Thermistor
   PART NO：MF72-2.5D11 编带 Page 3
1.产品型号说明/Marking of part number
MF72 2.5 D 11
Surge current restraint NTC
thermistor
R25 resistance
：2.5--2.5Ω
Diameter
Disc diameter
：11-φ11mm
2.结构与外形/Structure and Dimensions
 2-1 size：mm
 D F1 F2 L H P d T
Max 13.5
7.5±1.0
5.5  18 4.0
0.8±0.05
6.0
Min   17
 2-2 coating：phenolic resin
 2-3 coating color：black
 2-4 lead wire： introvert
 2-5 lead wire material： tinned copper wire
 2-6 Mark：NTC  2.5D-11
2-7 taping size：mm
P P0 P1 W W0 W1 W2 HO A t ΔP D0 F
12.7±1 12.7±0.3 8.95±0.7 18±1 12±1 9±1 max 3 17±1 0.5 0.6±0.3 2.0max 4±0.2 7.5±1.0
Shenzhen ampron technolody co.,Ltd                                                                               Http:/www.ampron.com/
 NTC  Thermistor
   PART NO：MF72-2.5D11 编带 Page 4
3.电气性能/Electrical characteristics
item
Symbol
technical requirement
Unit
Requires
3.1 Resistance at 25℃ R25 Ta=25±0.5℃ Test power≤0.1mw in air Ω 2.5Ω ±20%
3.2 B value B25/50 B=[(Ta×Tb)/(Tb-Ta)]×ln(Ra/Rb) K 2800±10%
3.3 Thermal time τ / Sec ≈44
3.4 Dissipation factor  δ / mW/℃ ≈13
3.5 Max steady current Imax / A 4
3.6 Max shock capacity CT 240VAC μF 150
3.7 Voltage-standoff / 500VAC 1min /
No breakdown or
trace
3.8
Insulation resistanc
e
/ 500VDC 1min MΩ ≥500
3.9
Working
temperature
TL-TU / ℃ -40 - 170
4.可靠性/Reliability
 Item  Reference standard Test method Technical requirement